ILIKE

Super-high speed,Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle Overlock Machine ;
BEEY SRy F—R#ftA—nR—-Ov o322

MOC-3904-0E4

Super-high speed,Cylinder-bed, 2-Needle Overlock Machine
BEE U —Ry RZRY A —S—Rv o3>

MOC-3914-BE6

PARTS LIST

29131703
No.0936-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " Marku . means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01" eeeeesneenenn refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Godes on the "Qty” column _
- Each numeral indicates the number of pans required.
- "0.1" and "2.57 indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YA MNTHBRKELT
1.7 =R MOEBHH A
EDIE Al - 1 I, BEOA-Y T ZICHE L TSEEEEAABRERELE T,
TEAEE FEEEY R N RBELT RS,
2) 01" eirsrrearen RS TO" X OBRBESELTILESY,
2 MEWMOB=E, EHEEL, 0.1, 25B0MMEE. BE (B~ hiL) £RLET,
3 MEMO () i EERLERLTVAFHRTEET EARRLET,
4. AR IR=TD — = ™ == Rl BB THSL EEEEBELE T,



CONTENTS

=] 4
1. FRAME COMPONENTS() « .- e nveneeeeneee e R 1
7 L—ABHR (1)
2 RANME COM P ON E N TS 2 . vttt et ettt e it erae e teraannsar s saarsenssersseesnssnaanuns 3
TU—LB% (2)
8. CRANEKSH AR T COMPONEN TS .« oottt ittt e et e e et e e e e i 5
F B4R
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONE N TS .ttt tte it et et ee e 7
SHEERHREA 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPON EN T S0 ..ottt ittt ittt it e ieeieeseaatatersnsanainnas 9
EUME (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COM P ON BN T () ittt ir ittt i reseereaeaserana s aereeaaesnnnnns 11
UG (2)
T.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN IS . .. i ittt et eieae e inenns 13
E—r3 FA—EiE
8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN I ittt ittt ittt e i tiaer s s ta s snanasareaerens 15
M xBEG (1)
9. PRESSE R FOO T COM P ONE N T S ) vttt ittt verre crrre i rrsaenrrssansssssasrnsnaenenns 17
#EABE (2)
10. THREAD TENSION COM P ONEN TS . ottt iie ittt et st irnran et tersainnarareranens 19
HATHG |
1. LOWER KINTFE GO P ON E N TS ...ttt ie ittt it te e citrtansasraseainneronenanennnnanns 21
F A ABME ,
12, UPPER KINIFE COM P ONE N S ..t et ittt et e st eeseae s annsessesarrananereaes .. 23
A ABIR
13. NEEDLE COQLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 24
SRS BRI - '
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt itrnerensenrrarannaaaannes 25
N E g
15, SEMI-SUNEKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..........civenennnns P 27
| EERF—IVEE
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO—38904,M0O~39L4 .. .. ivrririr e e e i iercaanaennns 29
Hr EH B HEOMO-3904 M0 -3914 /) '
17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONEN T ..ottt iararnnnrrranereaaarnarnannsness 31
R AE S BB
18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..ttirrrrriee e iaeae v eteennernaatnnasasasaans 33
EEERV R b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... i i e ieei e aeceneaans BT 34

5



1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)
TL—-LB& (1)




RIFNO_ MOTE_ _ PMONO. ... ] PESCRIRTION . .. .. SN T S Q.
1 122-00200 FEED MECHAISM COVER (AT A 3
2 122-00309 GASKET A . VA AR AL 37 1
3 122-00408 GASKET B E2V7° & p kv B 1
4 RO-3152001-00 RUBBER RING oy I
5 122-00507 COVER A7 Farkd7} 74 1
6 TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 hAty D=14.5 L=4 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FATET M5 L=8 5
8 122-28100 CHIP GUARD COVER RIPE AN - 1
b 58-2090520-SL  SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 757 9/64-40 L=5 1

10 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AIPEHN -Rbyn - 1

i B1140-716-000  SPRING : h=ngnt - nt 1

12 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIYh 9/64-40 1

13 SS-7090530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YhLFEY 8/64-40 L=4.5 1

14 SH-40406565-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIFY M4 1=6 1

15 S5-3090610-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 i3 9/64-40 L=6 2

16 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN =NAIN - ¥ TS 1

17 88-7090610-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 YAL357 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 122-00903 LOOPER COVER A=n® It - 1

19 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

20 122-00804 LOOPER COVER BRACEET ) L v 1

21 121-03206 LOGPER COVER PRESSER PLATE b=p* =30 -F¥L 14 i

22 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE SRS T M 1

23 122-00655 SIDE COVER ASM. ITHA - I3 1

24 38-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 SM-4041055-8P  SCREW , FaT 3y M4 L=10 2

26 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING J RIS TS § ST 1

27 01 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ki Fanqy-n(16) 1

NOTE (&)

0i....FCR JE

JEA



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
TV—ABE (2)




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ___ ___DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ S A Gty |
1 121-00418 UPPER COVER YYEN - 1
2 121-00707 GASKET Fanzid 74 n°oyRy 1
3 121-00608 QIL CAP Fahayd 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,¥5 L=12, FAT Y M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 0IL DRAIN SCREW TA-I9 N 2R 1
6 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING Qv 1
7 02 121-01952 BELT COVER ASH. AT RN - (03) 1
8 02 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) IFIIFINLI-H(16) (1)
9 02 121-01903 BELT COVER A RbhaT - (n

10 03 121-01903 BELT COVER A Vhdn - 1

11 02 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIat b 1(3aY) 1

12 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TrEvEa b 3(ay) 1

13 100-04109 GROUND MARK I -2 1

14 §8-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA XY 15/64-28 L=12 3

15 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Ry 3

16 SM-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5233 M4X0.T L=8 1

17 122-01059 BRAND LAVEL ASM, VAR PN L\ B £ 1

18 S¥-4040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa" 257 M4X0.7 L=6 2

19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY D=20.5 L=8 1

20 58-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 o¥hoE by 15/64-28 1

21 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE hSF & 1 2

22 TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

23 88-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 b7 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 WZ-0850302-E0 WAVED WASHER 8.5%12,.5X0.3 FIp A h % 8.5%12.5X%0.3 1

25 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Linoy sy a2 1

26 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A FI Hn -4 A 1

27 S58-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 I=6.1 IhLIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

28 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AE1 AN - 1

29 115-03703 SCREW STUD IF2-F I 4

30 WP-0751576-5D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v3# % 7.5X19X1.5 4

31 ®5-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MR 8.2X15X2 4

32 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhyEye 9/32-28 4

33 122-01166 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T7° 34 ¥(73) 1

34 122-01117 OIL RESERVOIR 77 IRy (n

35 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oV {1}

36 S¥-0081001-SD  SCREW NFZRY M8 L=10 (1)

37 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X1i3 A7 By 1

38 TA-1250406-~R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 1

39 TA-0800504~R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PAEY D=8X4.5 1

40 TA-1470702~R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

41 122-58000 BUSH AT BN =7 9¥a 1

42 01 121-05201 - BELT COVER A" hpan -(B) 1

43 01 ©SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 vAESRY D=4.1 L=20 2

44 122-01208 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° 34 %) N vy i

45 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE vy 77y 4% 1

46 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 513 M4X0.7 L=§ 1

47 SM-4040855-8p  SCREW Fam k¥ 2

48 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET PR =n" wky 1

49 122-50205 SIDE COVER FIRYAN = 1

50 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET YEAVHIN -N wky 1

NOTE (i£%) 01....FOR JE JEA
02....FOR JAPAN HARB
03....FOR EXPORT 5
04....FOR EXPORT(FXCEPT JE) e AJEZRL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF. NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _______] PESCRIPTION _________. LS N AU Qy _
1 S§§-5110740~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MRZY 11/64-40 1=6.5 i
2 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER i Wy iVl 1
3 §5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
4 01 SB-3120003-0A  BEARING elvy i VA A} 1
5 01 SE-3120003-0B  BEARING oy I puh 1
6 01 SB-3120003-0C BEARING oy YV ror 1
7 01 SB-3120003-0D BEARING eivy o VAL 1
8 01 SB-3120003-0E BEARING tvy il Ml 1
9 122-10100 SLIDE BLOCK ¥abdr k7Y 3w 1

10 122-04202 BALL BEARING D Jay oy - N7V D 1

11 122-03600 CRANK SHAFT bEYAY i

12 S5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2 N AYR R ]

13 55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bA¥Y 1/8-44 L=3.5 I

14 122-04103 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1Ya7 Favkiiy A 1

15 122-03907 CRANK SEAFT BUSHING C CAZN 1

16 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER p R TN S VA 8 1

17 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B YIF Y E ATV B i

18 121-32155 ENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 9T AZnYM 43 i

19 121-32106 ENIFE DRIVING ROD JE AR R n

20 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAL7RY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

21 S8-7110840~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

22 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1

23 121-08153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. AIZM Y YR IR 1

24 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD MITY Y Oyh (1)

25 S5S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 The5%y 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

26 121-223h4 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM, BLh-N' -AN0F IS 1

27 8§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Thes3y 11/64-40 L=13 (2)

28 88-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 YIEFFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

29 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BIBITHE Wb M6 L=12 (1)

30 121-24400 STOPPER (L) F=n -Bop* UM A XY 2

31 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A FAN-N -ARYF IR 1

32 SS-7111810~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IheFFy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

33 §S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThLsxy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

34 §5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 o¥hod b 15/64-28 (D

35 5S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uyhsE Ah 9/32-28 L=16 1 -

36 122-038186 FLYWHEEL C AZ IR (C) 1

37 §S-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheIEy 11/64-40 L=18 3

38 121-24509 STOPPER (R) b o i A A S 2

39 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B ¥I¥ I K -R TV B 1

40 115-10609 WASHER AT FIVE D4R 1

41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.8X3.5 FIF AP b #26.4X33.9X3.5 1

42 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING vy 1

43 121-07702 TERUST HOLDER ZIRMGY 1

44 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA %Y M5 L=8 3

45 * 122-80103 0IL SHIELD Yy I77 %3 1

46 118-11618% COOLING FAN W5y 777y 1

47 121-07611 FLYWHEEL A MZEF R {A) 1

48 S8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

48 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER v7¥ i & 76X20%4 L

NOTE (&#R)

01....SELECTIVE PART

ARE&

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM.,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

EBEIR, Y POADOEXITRY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STERThH LR




REF. NO _ NOTE = PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ . ___. | S SU S, R, Qy
1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NI TERAIG (2F) 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nYRs7HE A M6 L=12 (1)
3 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK AVIN BTRY ATy (1)
4 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT M b9y I
5 122-52805 BUSHING, REAR NIR BY ANIAAN 1
8 §5-8120410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 £=3.8 P33y 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
7 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR ISR 7 YInARL 1
8 €5-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 RFAMS D=12 W=10 73 2
9 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAEY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

10 01  118-23804 CRANE PIN C 597878 45 v C 1

TI 121-19686 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH, Mg g7 (73) I

12 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY FYPANE L oo 90

13 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 aYEITHRY M6 L=14 m

14 58-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 FAFY" 9/64-40 L=5 2

15 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK AR By 1

16 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASK. AT vC(F3) I

17 CQ-2520000-00 01L WICK a3y {(0.1)

18 01 121-09906 LINE PIN C M IR Y C (1

19 01  121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. RIS BV VC(4E) 1

20 121-09906 LINK PIN C M IV EY C (1)

21 TQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK Y (6.1)

22 * 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. 2% {3330 ~{0535) 1

23 121-10227 NEEDLE HOLDER A Y 1

24 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NI UASA {1

25 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

26 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 M3y W4 L=6 1

27 02 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PYLRTVIA 1

28 55-4]110515-8P SCREW 11/64-48 L=5 Fa° %y 11/64-40 L=5 1

29 03 121-11308 TEREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE FVAT Y MRV 1

30 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 13 YN T AMA 1

31 02 121-11803 TAKE-UPF LEVER GUIDE A FYE VE I 1

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fat 1

a3 03 121-11802 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =FyAT ) ARV Y AN 1

34 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZFYAT ) nIRA 1

a5 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND PR T A 1

36 SM-4040855-5P SCREW FENE N 2

37 $8-6080720-SP SCREW k7%y" 1/8-44 L=T 1

38 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER RYR AL F 1

39 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, & PIAMEFT fRTVH A 1

40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE AMALEFI{E A 1

41 121-10808 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MIMRIFI A% 1

42 $D-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & vy D=2.8 H=4 1

43 03  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 bAZY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

44 02 121-11508 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ah FYE Y ]

45 $5-6090670-TP SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 b53y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

46 03 12[-1T603 TAKE-0P LEVER, 2-NEELE ZFYN T RIANTYE ¥ 1

47 02  5§-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PA%Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

48 02 MDC-270Bll00 NEEDLE DCA27 #11 Ny DCX27T #11 1

49 05  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY B-27 75 2

50 03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nY DCX2T #11 2

51 T21-12207 TOVER A AT 2N - 1

52 121-12306 FELT A AV AvYaiTehh A 1

53 122-53308 FELT B MYAVYYTING B 1

54 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7 6.1

55 TA-0851301-R0 RUEBER PLUG pAEY 1

56 04 HC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 RH75 Ay B-27 78 1

NOTE (&) 0f....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMASEE
02....FOR MOC-3904 MOC~3904f8
03....FOR H0C-3814 MOC- 3914

04....FOR JE(¥OC-3904)
05....FOR JE(HOC-3914)

JE(MOC-3904)
JE(MOC-3914) 8



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

BEUEBR (1)

I~
o

i it i bt e e i i bt e s et



REE.NO __NOTE = PARTNO. _  _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION . _____. SR SR S Qty |
1 122-08161 FEED ECCENTRICE BODY ASY, FOVBRYY & 403 1
2 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY TU9BA Y a4 (1)
3 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L5y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
4 122-08203 FEED CAM 27034 (1)
5 01 SB-3350002-04  BEARING ol 1y A ()
B 01 SB-3350002-0B  BLARING g Ity &)
7 01 SB-3350002-0C  BEARING g )y oy (n
8 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING oyt Iy ruk (1)
9 01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING amy )y ay (D

10 122-08306 CRANE ROD A2975vy Oy (D)
11 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK T70RE AT N (1)
12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM FVFIES HA (1)
13 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 VAR (2)
14 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 & viy D=2.6 H=2.7 ()
15 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzyh ¥ ¥ n i (1
16 55-5080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 3% 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
17 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFzyh FHIn 3 (1)
18 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL 3Fzyb (1)
19 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR FFrybe Y (1
20 §8-6111110-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=il (1)
21 SS-B110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
22 122-09052 FORKEND CRANE ASM. PUANESL LV 1
23 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYAITFE A M6 L=12 (n
24 122-08003 FORKEND CRANE A2 TRRAYTYY (1)
25 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
26 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C TIV78%4 75950 Y C i
27 122-11801 PUSE BOTTON CAP F¥E Ay 7 1
28 122-11702 PUSH BOTTON STUD AyE avye s 1
29 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed AbAT 3.2 1
30 121-18600 OIL SHEET IV Ay ¥ MAT-h 1
31 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE AV NG 1
NOTE (#:21) 01....SELECTIVE PART B &

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

EVBE% (2)

-1l -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _  PARYNO. . ______DESCRIPTION_ ____ . .___. SN S S aty .
1 122-08953 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. YR30 iy 1
2 122-09904 MAIN FEED BAR Y2 AP0 N Ty (0
3 122-10001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR vV VA REING Y, (1)
4 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E JbAY 4 i
5 115-29914 WASHER AN IR o R % 1
5 TZE-TUI08 SLIDE BLOTK ITF TRFFL AT ¥ T
7 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. ¥ 7 b5- 73 1
3 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
9 C8-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR FSFAVL 1

10 85-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
T 1ZE-T0Z09 TR EAR SHAFT EVISIG VR S 50 I
12 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
13 $M-4040855-5P SCREW a3 1
14 01  122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG a1 YN 1
15 02  122-35206 MAIN FEED DOG 3 AYn 1
18 SS-EUg0EI0-TY SCREW 9/52-40 L=7.5 ¥y §/64-40 L=7.5 I
17 §58-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFXy 3/32-56 1=5.5 1
18 122-38101 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG & a 29 1
19 03 122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG B oakn 1
20 01  122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 A9 1
i U2 122-36709 TIFFERENTTAL FEET T0G 77 ZTIN I
22 58-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ¢33¥ 9/64-40 L=T7.5 1
23 122-10605 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT b Ty AT b Y 1
24 122-10506 RUBBER SUPPORT Uy vT My 1
25 121-18303 RUBBER ¥y 2
5 T2Z-T0407 RUBBER UASE Ty v MA T
27 SH-4040855- 8P SCREW Fa Ry 2
28 S5-6050910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L=9 2
29 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 e i 3.7XK7X1 2
30 122-10704 FEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT ank' vy ¥z 3% 1
K}l T2Z=T0803 SPRING EVENEG VI S T
32 58-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 $8-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 vy 11/64-40 1=0.5 13
34 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 4he¥ AN -F- 1
35 122-09102 ROCKER SHAFT ANy 1
75 T2Z-0920T HAIN FEED PIN Y1 FITEY 1
37 122-09300 MAIN FEED LINK Yz §20 Wy 1
38 B1620-804-000 COLLAR bey va Al B 1
39 B1707-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE Y WTRFIh R 1
40 §§-5121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¥I3y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
41 TZZ=T0402 BUSHING, FRUNT FFYT 7 XL I
42 122-09805 LINK 7049 Wi i
43 122-09706 COLLAR 7947y Yk~ 1
44 WP-0451026-SH WASHER 5o b i3 1
45 85-7111810~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1§ wALFEY 11/64-40 L=18 1
1B T2I-09458 SUB-FEED ARW ASH, FFRTIT (J%) 1
47 122-09508 PIN ANy by (1)
48 122-0940% FEED ROCKER 77 190 957 (13
49 122-09607 PIN COVER TIRIY Y 7R (1}
50 55-6080410~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vI3y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
51 S3-FIGIZI0-TP SUREW 15/64-28 L=IT.§ I35 bF 15/64-28 8Y)]
52 CS-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASX. ZFAMIE I3 2
53 $5-8660410-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)
54 122-11009 BUSHING, REAR A0V 7 OYmARN 1
55 Sp-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6_35 H=3.2 & viy D=6_35 H=3,2 1
1] I72-T1405 LINK ¥ 5 7oty 1u7 I
57 122-11603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ¥h yFadEy ARIE 1
58 5S-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TAE5EY 9/64-40 L=5 2
59 S¥-4050855-3P SCREW a5 M5 L=3 2
60 115-29005 STOPPER #b° -F3-1¥ TN - 2
BT We-TBZI016-80 WASHER & ZXT3XT ESFF 7 6.2K[3KT 1

62 B1647-704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥ - oysprd 1

63 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW R A 1

64 12211157 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. Fh UFIOYY 2 pyT Y 1

65 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 9 FarvyY 2 AR 1

66 RO-080T501-00 RUBBER RING oIy T

87 CS-087081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFANAF- I3 1

68 58-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)

69 122-11306 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ¥ yFadLyF 1

70 55-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ) ¥55y 1/4-40 L=6 1

7T T¥2-1150% SPRING FT F0En - A R 1

72 CS-087081C-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIAMHT T3 1

73 B1536~804-000 PIN AITY § AFAF Y (n

T4 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 N

75 * 122-12106 ONCE THROUGH O1L FELT VPSRV EAL) 1

75 * TZZTI007 FEET PRESSER PEINS 334 I

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MOC-3904 OG- 3904
02....FOR MOC-3814 MOC-35145
03....P05/Q01 EXCHANGING PARTS PO5/Q01 258 &

—19 -



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=23, F—BIE




REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ . . __1I DESCRIPTIORN _________. [ S S SR S aty _

1 121-22610 BUSHING REAR K=N =3 SOy 1

2 CS-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=] Z5Zh0¥ D=10,32 W=12 I3 1

3 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2}

4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING Jr=ht =3 FRIASN 1

5 121-22404 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT VL f-nt -3y 1

3 T2 12213658 UPPER LOUPER ARN T 43N, TTh-I ~97 D(J%) T

7 122-14807 UPPER LOOPER ARM D YLhwn =47 D {n

8 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 nyhrk Ah 15/64-28 (1)

9 $8-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE Ak 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
10 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-N -FYE Yy 3 1
TT S5-7T1I0840-3F SCREW 11764-40 =78 THETFF L1764-40 I=73 T
12 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FAH-N FYEY 1
13 $8-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E53y 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 122-15554 01L SHIELD PLATE ASH. IeN I qh 2k Yy 23 1
15 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PR T Y T AT 1
18 T5-6U906E30-5P SUREW " 9/764-40 =6 ¥55y 9764-40 [=8 I
17 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IPR-n ANFYH Fa- 1
18 $5-7080850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=38 TAETEY 9/64-40 L=8 1
19 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=n" —FvE VEN - 1
20 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 Le6 FAT 233 M4 L=6 2
T S5=3030610-3F SCREW §/64-30 L= Ty §/54-40 I=6 DI
22 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAR GUIDE Yah-n AbFVH{ 1
23 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YT AN N7 1
24 $5-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 118-31906 PIN -y a3y 1
78 TI-3IE07 GATGE UUESIE NS 4 T
27 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING vy ]
28 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YL -p" - {}FFVH (D) 1
29 $8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT R 9/64-40 L=6 1
30 122-14805 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YL b=N - b 73 1
3T SS-TUB0BT0-37 SCREW 5732-58 = 5.5 TRE539" 3732-56 L=5.5 T
32 122-14755 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. rh-nt b A Mol 1
33 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE yIh-N -F 4 (1
34 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER UL ANk (1
35 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YL h-n - 4 (1)
38 S5-904C4T0-TP SUREW oTErE I T
a7 SK-6061200-SP SCREW L33 N6 L=12 2
38 04  122-47300 UPPER LOOPER YL - - 1
39 05  122-47102 UPPER LOOPER YLp-N - 1
40 01  121-22859 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YL h-n - 97 B 73 1
41 T2T-ZZ800 UPFER TOUPER ARN B FE J-R =05 B (L
42 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11.8 ayhrk Ak 15/64-28 (1)
43 $8-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5- ayhsd bh 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
44 03  118-31757 PIN ASH, FUR-N X E Y 43 1
45 118-31708 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL 2IVIAR T 0
K TA-Z020000-00 UTLWICK Y (0.17
47 CQ-~2000000-00 0IL WICK vy (0.1}
48 03 115-17000 PIN C ABIR b - B v C (1)
49 122-15356 LOWER LOOPER ARM ASM, b2 Bl £ 1
50 122-15307 LOWER LOOPER ARM IR =N =3 B (1)
5T BI53T-704-000 WASHER BT IR (1)
52 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 Z7 Wby 2X6 I$))
53 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IHRT - LAt by (1)
54 $5-5151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 D¥ArE Ah 15/64-28 (1)
55 $5-6090630-TR SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7ay 9/64-40 6=6 1
55 I7I-T5804 LOUPER TAREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A A Z i D) T
57 §8~6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 1
58 122-15406 OIL SEAL SR 2 i
59 $8-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 B33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
50 122-15208 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IR B-n =5 Y 1
BT 122-14903 T.OWER LOUPER BUSHING, FRONT BZ I T A A T R
62 C5-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=16,32 W=l AFZ00F D=10,32 W=12 43 1
63 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2
64 122-15000 LOWER LOOPER BUSHING,REAR YR N-n =T 7 UIYIARD 1
65 122-40602 NEEDLE GUARD A} 9 Nty 1
55 S8-4080610-3P SCREW L7844 T=8 4 FATFY 17844 =60 F I
§7 122-40107 LOWER LOOPER 54 F-n - 1

NOTE (%) 01....FOR HOC-3904 MOC-3904 5
02....FOR MOC-3914 MOC-39148
03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIFEDASES

04... FOR MOC-3804,40C-3914
(NEEDLE #9,411,%#14)

05....FOR MOC-3904,M0C-3914
{NEEDLE }14,4#16,%18)

- 14 -

MOC-3904, MOC-3914 /8
(EHFF49,411,514)

MOC-3904, MOC-3314F
{BFrZF414,%16,418)



8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

FEABEE (1)

-15 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A Qty
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFTUETY LN -5 473 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND TS b -4t f (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FITEETS LA - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER AHIIF Thant - (1)
5 $8-7110510~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TS5y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 $D-0640241-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 F= 2.4 ¥ VFy D=6.35 0=2.4 §))
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7 9vr ey 3X14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING L LETH N & (1)
9 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 LF%y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA %7 11/64-40 L=7 2

1 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW AFTFaT o5y 1

12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING I 3 1

13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A4 FavtyFvh 1

14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER AFTFTEIRY F 1

15 S¥-8040402-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=4 MAZY M4X0.7 L=4 1

16 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 0yvy i

17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER FHIE Y N ~ 1

18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oYy 2

19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING pepsal Pl 1

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. e M 1

21 SS-8110520-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXFT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT IV WYY Y S 1

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT iy 1

24 121-13304 BUSHING FETY 2REN 1

25 $S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=12 1

75 118-19414 LIFTING FOOK X¥L75 797 1

27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW E3EY M6 L=12 1

28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 mYH7$Yh M6 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHLYF A % 1

30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM AT 95 1

31 S3-6110710-TPF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥535° 11764-40 L=6.5 I

32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASH. AFIY IATAMF IR 1

33 121-13403 LIFTING ARM FHIY I7IAMF (1)

34 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyHrE Ab 15/64-28 (1)

35 $5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IRy 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

kT 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER FFLTr VR - 1

37 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AHTTH VN - 5 1

38 122-06702 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHITF U -n i 1

39 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYIIFIL 11/64-40 i

40 122-06603 LEVER STOPPER AFLTH LN ~Zhyn - 1

41 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ISRy 11/64-40 L=14 I

58-7111410-8P

~16 —



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

|E A& (2)

—17-




REF. N0 _MOTE _PARTNO.  __ ____DESCRIPTIOQON_____ . __.._. | S SR, ST aty |
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM FroeF 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER {}EIR 1
3 85-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 5y 1
4 01 122-30769 PRESSER FOOT ASN. RT3 i -b ey 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE vy (1)
1 §5-6000650-8F SCREW §/64-40 1.=6 ¥55y 9764-40 L= @)
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 4T AbYA - )]
8 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 b5 4 3 2.5X6X0.5 mn
g $8-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAEFEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (D

10 55-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k5%y’ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1

11 BT511-814-G00 REAR PRESSER FOOT AN A (0

12 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT g 3 (1

13 $5-7080520-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 LTy 1/8-44 L=4.9 [¢)]

14 B1508-804-00B SPRING 43 BUYEN 3 (1

15 118-74609 STITCH TONGUE RN UA o (1

16 §5-6060440-TF SCREW 373256 L=3.5 [£FV (1

17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD fr-Ah (1)

18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ey - (1

19 02 122-30165 PRESSER ASM. Ferrya vl i - ¥R 1

20 $5-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1

71 E1530-804-000 STOPPER TFT AbIA - @Y

22 We-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k34" 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 (L)

23 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 THESEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (D

24 $5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56L=1.9 k539 3/32-56 L=1.9 n

25 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT v PANE (0

75 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT Fx s N

27 88-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALTRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n

28 B1508-804-00B SPRING AL RIIEN R {n

29 R1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE AbAN IH 4 {1

30 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 [&25M (D

31 BI510-814-000 CURL, GUARD B-AF R (1}

32 118-20701 FINGER GUARD 2k g - (n

33 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT BINGE IRy (1

34 03 122-30355 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FIrYT Y 1

35 55-6090650-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

36 B1530-804-000 STOPPER FFT AR - 18]

37 WP-0250516-3D WASHER 2.546X0.5 v34 i % 2.5%6X0.5 (0

38 $5-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5_5 TIL53y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (D

39 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 e3xy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

40 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FHvh A {1)

41 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT i7z (1)

42 85-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IAeFRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n

43 B1508-804-008 SPRING T BPIYIN B (1

44 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b A8 98 oA (1

45 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y (1)

36 BI510-814-000 CURL GUARD S 9]

118-72008 PRESSER FOOT HINGE pppdan (1)

48 118-20701 FINGER GUARD e - (1}

49 04 122-30264 - PRESSER ASM. Arrrya g (k- b %) 1

50 B1508-804-00B SPRING F¥T PUIIA R (1)

51 B1509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE ABAA I o (0

52 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD AR (1)

53 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HFHvh A (n

54 B1530-804-000 "STOPPER iz Ay - (D

55 55-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 vI5y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

¥ $5-6060440-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ETRy (1)

57 $8-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

58 $$-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

59 §8-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThETRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1}

50 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 eI % 2.5X6X0.5 (1

61 [18<20701 FINGER GUARD TS A A [€))]

62 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE vy (10

63 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT ¥r (n

NOTE (%) 01....FOR MOC-3904(FOR JAPAN) MOC-3904 H&F

02,...FOR MOC-3904(FOR EXPORT)
03....FOR MOC-3914(FOR JAPAN)
04....FOR ¥0C-3914(FOR EXPORT)

- 18 -

MOC-3904 M
MOC-3914 B&A
HOC-3914 T A



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
ARG

~

i1

e
20-29

MOC-3904

M0C-3914

- 19 —



REF.NO NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ______ _ __DESCRIPTION_ ____ __ ___. S A S S Qty _
1 01 121-80162 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, LNy Y I3 1
2 02 121-80659 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, ANTYHN Y $3 1
3 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {NTYFIA Y (1)
4 121-26967 KNOB ASM. ,YELLOW {hFIITIVI ¥ J3 (2)
5 121-26918 ENOB ,YELLOW {hFadyyvs & (N
6 B3112-704-000  TENSLON SPRING BUSHING NR T ¥y (1)
7 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW IMF3-¥ M 3 (1) (1)
8 121-26702 TESTON DISK PRESSER F2Uy¥ 7 A¥x (1)
9 B3120-T04~000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AhFI-IAT 35 T (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-745 (2)

11 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FFI-In° 2F TIWh (1)

12 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {pFaYy ¥ ¥ (D

13 121-26868 KNOB ASM. ,RED LMFIIYYTR TH 43 N

14 121-26819 ENOB ,RED {hFIIIINI T {n

15 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Ntk 7Yz {1

16 B31G1-804-000 TENSICN SPRING, RED {hFI-F N % {0

17 121-26702 TESION DISE PRESSER Fayy¥ 7 A4 (n

18 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IMFE-IA 3 TIAD (n

19 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-45 2)

20 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-In" 5% 7T (1

I3 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR A bFaYy F 9 (1

22 121-27064 ENOB ASM, ,BLUE {hFAYTITI TE I3 n

23 121-27015 ENOB ,BLUE LhFaryyvs 7 (N

24 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE TV (1)

25 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE LbF3-¥ A% (T (1

26 121-26702 TESION DISK PREGSER Fauy¥ 7 ¥z (0

27 B3120-704-000 THEREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LBFI-In 3 TIhB (n

28 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFI-I¥5 (2)

29 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT . LdFI-Yn" 35 T (1)

30 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFavy B Y (1)

31 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT pEIEA {n

32 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN ARITT Y (1)

33 121-27601 SCALE GEAR ARIN WY (D

34 121-27700 GEAR =y AR (1)

35 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT NE WY ) (1

36 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASM. IS W (1)

37 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI FRYY FRANT VI (D

a8 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE ATV Th AR (n

39 121-28302 THREAD LOGPER GUIDE R=n =4 bH A (n

40 01 TA-0620504-R0  CAP ALY (1)

41 $5-2090830-SL  SCREW YAFFFT (N

42 NS-6090310<8P NUT 9/64-40 ] ushrssr 9/64-40 (1)

43 55-7110740-TL  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 TALSEY 11/64-40 L=T (1

44 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW ¥4 L=14 FAT Y M4 L=14 2

45 P5-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3%13 A7 Wi ey 1

46 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAES Y 11/64-40 [=8.5 i

47 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faudy {b7VH 1

NOTE (3%)

01....FOR MOC-3904
02.,..FOR MOC-3914

—920 —

MOC-3904 /4
HOC-3914



11.LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS

TAABER

— 91 -



REF.NO__NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION __ .. ._.. R S S Qy .
1 122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET IWE - 7 Fhryb 1
2 122-185903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER N85 4 4 1
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER AL I A As 1
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
5 122-20109 SPRING STOPPER JHAZN R PAMK 1
6 122-19606 PIN JYET AN - NALT Y 1
7 122-19507 SPRING PANE S TN 1
8 122-19200 COVER BASE B2V T 1
9 122-19358 CYLINDER COVER ASHM. IV - - PR 1

10 122-20000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IRAT ZFAN TS 1

i1 122-20307 LOWER KNIFE JEAZ 1

iz 122-20208 LOWER ENIFE PRESSER PRATE JEAR F¥x 1

i3 5S-2110910-8L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 vA¥539 11/64-40 1=8.5 1

14 88-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 vhe53y 3/32-56 1=4.8 1

15 §8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe73y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

16 S§5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 pAFY 1/8-44 1=2.8 I

17 8§-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k333 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

18 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TAN =MV ¥ 2 I

19 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FaT 33 M5 L=8 3

20 S58-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

21 §S8-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 Ihe73y” 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

22 8§5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheF3y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

23 122-20505 SPRING YEAX FFAV T I NG 1

24 S8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=8 3

25 122-18705 PIN 7" Shyd 374y 2

26 01 R4200-KOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE IYEES i

27 02 R4305-KOE-E0Q0  THROAT PLATE nI4R 1

28 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64~40 L=4 1

29 122-20604 BRACKET 7 Iy by 1

30 PS-0150065-XP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy by 1.5%6 1

31 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 pARTT 1/8-44 L=3.5 2

32 03 R4305-KO0E-E0A  THROAT PLATE rA 1

NOTE (#E3)

01....FOR MOC-3904
02....FOR MOC-3914

03....P05/Q01 EXCHAGING PARTS

-— a0

MOC-38047
MOC-39144
PO5/Q0IZEH#AER &



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

LA B

13
12

REF.NO NOIE _  PARTRG, _ ____. .. DESCRIPTION _ _______. LA - S S ary _
1 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM, YTAXTAIAYT (F3) 1
2 121-32213 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM YYARTAVANT" (1)
3 S¥-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 mrHrTHE Ah M6 L=12 {1
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YLAAY 7 IIUARE 1
5 C8-111101E-8H COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 Z5Ze9r D=11.11 §=10 43 1
6 SS-8660330~SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 Ay 1/4-40 L=3 (23
7 121-32304 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AZ 9F Ty 1
8 03 $85-4060310-§P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 Fat 2y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
g 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YYARE AN T2 1

10 115-66809 OIL SEAL YOARY" & AAAT-D I
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRGNT VIART 7 YEAAN 1
12 02 S3-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 bF3y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER XNIFE SUPPORT A vIAZ $HI(A) 1
14 02 118-45609 ENIFE vIAR ;
15 02 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 nyhsE b 8/64-40 1L=8 1
16 02 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 k3% 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 03 115-98000 UPPER XNIFE SUPPORT YTATFHIL 1
18 03 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE HYAZ 1
19 03 115-65702 WASHER YOAZEFL 0 % 1

20 03  8S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

71 03 115-55504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TAZTFT i

22 03 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIALIN - 1

23 03 58-9111610-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 R Ah 11/64-40 L=16 I

24 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C Ao978%% F3vsE v C 1

NOTE (#:dd) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRIAASGER

02....M0C-3904,M0L-3914(FOR JAPAN)
03....MOC-3%04,M0C-3814(FOR EXPORT)

—93 -

MOC-3904,M0C-2914 H A
MOC-3904 ,MOC-391408H



13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HHEFEREG
2
6
7
5
4\ 13
9
4 8
% L
2
1
14
12 \é
REF.NO_  NOE_ __ PARTNO. ... _____DPESCRIRTION __ . __ .. .. SR TR S @y
1 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. M3 Y eI 1
2 122-24606 TANK INRRE Y ® o7 1
3 122-24705 TANK COVER M L%y A7 74 1
4 $S-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 © YAETEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MIVAEP IV AL Y 1
3 122-25009 FELT INRZET7 TN 1
7 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.15
8 §5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheFEy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
9 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN gyavE-2 Ip° ) 0.02
10 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 3y 1
T [21-38400 PRESSER NIANITRN ZFE 1
12 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. NIV 43 1
13 121-38301 FELT I ZEEIAN 1
14 TA-0950806-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
15 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e 7 3 3.7K7X1 1

— 94 -



- D5 -

14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HmeEREA




REF.NG NOTE ~ _PARTNO., ________._ DESCRIPTION _________] | SR S SR Quy_ _
1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy 7ohk- 1
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE TR0 4y 1
3 R0O-2182401~00  RUBBER RING opvr 1
4 TA~0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2
5 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa° 23" M5X0.8 L=16 1
6 SQ-1110451-MZ CONKECTING SCREW N AT VIR 3
7 $0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 LYEIRY 1
8 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE FI1-7" 0.2
g 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT MR 2

10 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YRV FI-T 0.3
I1 BT-0500300-E&  OIL TUBE IayFI-T 0.2
12 SQ-000045]1-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW VAR s 1
13 $Q-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW AT LYY 1
14 $Q-1150454~8D  CONNECTING SCREW INF oMY 5 )5 2
15 122-18152 OIL PIPE ASM. Eagant {70 43 1
6 121-29162 WORK ) 1
17 121-29250 OIL PUMP ASM. ESLAS Sy ol e 1
18 $Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEEY (1
19 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=B a7 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYhrFeh 11/64-40 4]

21 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ti-AbT 297 FHYI (1)

22 122-56103 WORM GEAR vr-h¥ ¥ (1)

23 §S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE FYVr vy n

25 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINICN Fy7Ih oAy (2)

26 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥FYF YT Y7 ¥3- M

27 121-29201 OIL PUMP Favzdk v A1 (1

28 118-43406 GOVER F VAl o o) (1)

29 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 €3)

30 SM-5061802-SP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyHy7HE b M6 L=18 2

31 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5%11%] 55 7 & 6.5K11%1 3

32 121-30100 01L GAUGE AN -3 1

33 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING TG - N vy 1

34 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA* Y M5 L=§ 1

35 122-55807 OILING EXIT SUPPORT Mayy FHI 1

36 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 nyFrHT 11/64-40 T

37 $Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYY 1

38 121-29854 FLOAT ASM. PN 1

39 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR L EV VA ] (1)

40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT PRa¥HT (1)

41 121-29805 FLOAT fER] 1)

42 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FaOEY 1

43 121-30803 OIL FELT OIN-R* —%aB2Tolhb 1

44 121-30704 FELT HOLDER YIh-nt ~3a937hh AHT 1

45 $§-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TheF3y 3/32-56 L=3 1

46 C0-2020000-00  OIiL WICK vy _ 0.1

47 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW ARy 1

48 121-30308 QILING PIN nY Fatae v 1

49 121-30407 QIL FELT MY Fayarty 7ehb 1

50 TA-0400301-¥0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bAEY D=4X4.5 L3 1

51 121-30508 OILING PIN YEh-nt -%291 Y 1

52 121-30605 0IL FELT SIA=-n ~¥a2B3" Y 7okb 1

53 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

54 88-6121020-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

55 * 122-15802 LUBRICATING LIMIT FELT gabakdd y7zhb 1

— 26 -



-97 -

15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
HERXF—7VER




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. . _ _DESCRIPRTION _______._. [ S SR ay. .
1 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7 W(A2¥ 30T%) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A 95485 W (A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A Yh4aE Mb A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. (BENCH) 277 yayh (&0 39) 73 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER(BENCH) FIFPA Ja-vhx (A0¥ ah) (1)
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER{BENCH) FVZr S ESIST HETARED D] (1)
7 SK-2351600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TSEIET © 3
8 §5-6080630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b7y 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 122-21800 COOLING FAN CASE YTy ¥-R 1

10 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION -y h 4

11 122-21701 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE Tb-h 9543 I

12 Wp-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 ey % 11X21X2 4

13 WS-1002560-XR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NEF I % 10X18X2.5 4

14 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 orhrioh 3/8-18 4

15 111-55108 DRAWER S e i

16 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y T 2

17 SK-3311500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IHEF D=3.1 L=15 6

18 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LT JARIA - 1

NOTE (#%82) 01....FOR JAPAN H#& A
02....FOR EXPORT Lo

- 08 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO -3904 MO 3914
AT EBEBEFEMO-3904,MO-3914FE)

-0 -




REF. N0 _NOTE___PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION_ _________. | A S A, Qty .
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {hAFIIF 43 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {bEFADTVIL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1h3FEF Vb (4}
4 NM-6050001-8F KUT M5 nyhrFy M5 {4}
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROB CAP {NFE -XYT (1)
6 T11-35202 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1F35F 7 oz 1)
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROP JOINT ThFE -9% 5 (1)
8 SH-4051405-SE SCREW ¥5 L=14 FaTaxy M5 L=14 (2
g N¥-6050001-SE NUT M5 wrarFY ¥5 (2)

10 R3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASK. (b5 {hTVHL U5 93 (1)

1T $3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {ba7 {pTVH{ 34 {13

12 $5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 (1

13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M3F {FTVH B 1

14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER IRTYHDF FAE - n

15 S¥-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v31%y M5X0.8 30 (0

6 N¥-6050001-3E NOT M5 ST ST (1)

17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER M7 D 9% (1)

18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% 70h A (4)

19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN sl ] (4

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHICN iScoie (4

31 T11-85006 SPOOL REST ARN {pEFT {2)

22 N¥-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 oYy U5 (4)

23 B3317-704~000 ]ty AMAFE - PAFYE (n

24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 43 ol i 1 (2)

25 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-8 AFTN (3)

28 SH-4051405-8E SCREW N8 L=14 FaT237 ¥ L=14 (4)

27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFYEF 23 1

28 " SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TARYFY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDBE ARM JOINT {MIFUF YhF (4)

30 S¥-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 v7a3y" M6 L=15 (4)

31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP TFEFE %197 (1)

32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {hFIF A 3 (2)

33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (4)

34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MaFE ¢y n

35 B3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PEFE -Y¥ T (0

36 NM-6050001-SE NUT K5 nyAs7¥h N5 (2)

37 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Far kv M5 L=14 (2

38 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. {MEF LPTVHL BF 23 (1)

39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AhEF 4PV I3 (1)

40 58-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= § (1)

41 B3309-704-000 THREAD GULDE ARM IMT ATV 57 (1)

42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {bFVH40T FAA - {1)

43 SM-6053000-SE SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 e3139 M5X0.8 30 (1)

44 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5 wrpsFa WS {2)

45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER LRAFE T YR {1

45 [11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AM7F 7V A (4)

47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN {bekory o (4)

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥yrs (4)

49 119-66504 SPOOL REST LhIXUrY 3 (4)

50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 mypyFeh M5 (4)

51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {}A797 A (2)

52 B3317-704-000 NUT ThEFE - bAFYD {(n

53 Wr-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ alb 23 (2)

54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFHF $¥T A (1)

85 SN-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT a3y M6 L=12 (2)

56 NM-6060001~3E NUT ¥6 o¥hrIYL M6 171 (2}

57 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFITN (3)

58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MFIF 4T B (1)

NOTE (&)

01....8PECYAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 30 -

X%ﬂﬁﬂﬂ&ﬁi%&:(mﬁﬁ)



17.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENT

TR SCER L AR

®

e e AL W —— ———_ U b s e e



REF.NO_ _NOIE _  PARTNO. . _._...1] PESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S @y |
1 §8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA' Y 1/8-44 L=6 1
2 01 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAXY 1/8-44 1=3.2 1
3 02 $§$-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MARY 1/8-44 1=3.2 2
4 B9112-804-000  SPANNER N OBRFY AN} 1
5 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON CIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 ALv3-% (30CC) 1
6 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE 1¥IF 313 I
7 122-26155 CLOTH BASE ASM. IR A3 1
8 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 I 4% P X 8.5K12.5X0.3 (1)
9 122-26163 CLOTH BASE ASM. R L F3 (1

10 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A R4 AbIIS{R A (1)

T 192-26403 FITTING PLATE B F/ATAMIII{R B (1)

12 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING IR AN % (1)

13 118-06304 PLUG MLETR (1)

14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFoh 11/64-40 (1)

15 NS-6680320-8P  NUT 9/32-28 ayRsFIh 9/32-28 ()

16 SS-6111610-5SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v5%y 11/64-40 L=16 (1)

17 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The5Ey 11/64-40 L=7.8  (2)

18 $S-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Yhe33y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

19 §S-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThLFFY 15/64-28 1=9 (2)

20 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5%1.6 vs¥ 3 8.4X15.5X1.6

NOTE (&)

0I....FOR MOC-3904
02....FOR MOC-3914

-~ 32 —

MOC-3904 /4
MOC-3914/

(1)



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERBY R

As to the place changed,refer
When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
interchangeable with each other:

not

to the corresponding Rev,No.

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

TEERG, #8%Rev . No  HEI2BHEW,
BENEREFRVEENSLE , AR NS TS, JHATERT,

28131703

No.0936-[05]- -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENXSE/D:0bsoleted partsHE#S/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,

* No. | B INo, i E * No. | E |No, = #

D | 04 4 8({121-01960

D 04 4 12 |CM-5002000-01

D 04 41 13|CM-5002000-01

D| 04 6| 28(121-22107

D| 04 6| 30/121-22313

D| 04 6| 35|121-22107

D 04 . 6 37(122-15108

D| 04 6| 45|/121-07801 A| 05 6| 45:122-80103

D 04 8 221122-5305%¢0 Al 05 8 22 123-721587

D 04 8 26 | SM-8040602-TP A | 05 8 26 |SM-8040612-TFP
Al 05 12: 75|122-12106
A| 05 12 76 122-12007
A 05 26 55:1122~15802

- 33




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
25 W N0 S B NO & TN & T N0
BT-0400251-ED 24 9 | B9112-804-000 31 4 | SB-3120003-0C 6 6 | SS-4110615-SP 26 19
BT-0500300-EA 26 10 | B9135-123-0B0 31 5 | SB-3120003-00 6 7 | SS-4110715-SP 16 10
BT-0500300-EA 26 1l SB-3120003-0E 6 8 | SS-4110815-SP 22 24
BT-0500300-EG 26 8 | CM-3002000-A1 4 8 | SB-3350002-0A 5 5 | $5-4120615-SP 1 24
BT-0600402-EA 8 54 | CM-3002000-01 1 27 | SB-3350002-0B 5 6 | SS-4121215-SP 16 25
B1140-716-000 1 11 | CM-3002001-A1 4 12 { SB-3350002-0C 5 7 | SS-4151215-SP 4 14
B1211-804-000 6 17 | CM-3002001-01 4 11 | SB-3350002-0D 5 8 | S§-5080212-TP 6 12
B1211-804-000 & 39 | CQ-2000000-00 14 47 | SB-3350002-DE 5 9 | SS-5110710-8P 4 23
B1212-704-000 6 16 | CQ-2000000-00 24 7 | $D-0260271-SP 5 14 | $S-5110740-TPF 6 1
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | €Q-2020000-00 14 46 | SD-0280401-SL 8 42 | SS-6060210-SP 18 10
B1508-804-00B 18 28 | CQ-2020000-00 26 46 | SD-0640241-SP 16 6 | SS-6060210-SP 18 24
B1508-804-00B 18 43 | CQ-2520000-00 8 17 | SD-0640321-TP 12 55 | $S-6060210-SP 18 38
B1508-804-00B 18 50 | CQ-2520000-00 & 21 | SK-2351600-SC 28 7 | 88-6060210-SP 18 55
BI509-804-CO0 18 29 | CS-0790731-SH 12 9 | SK-3311500-SC 28 17 | $3-6060440-TP 18 3
B1509-814-00P 18 51 | CS-08708IB-SH 12 67 | $K-3382001-SE 30 28 | SS-6060440-TP 18 16
B1510-814-000 18 17 | CS-08708IC-SH 12 72 | SK-3412000-SC 4 43 | 55-6060440-TP 18 30
B1510-814-000 18 31 | CS-1031210-SH 14 2 | SM-0081001-SD 4 36 | 55-6060440-TP 18 45
B1510-814-000 18 46 | CS-1031210-SE 14 62 | SM-1040801-SC 4 16 | 8S-6060440-TP 18 56
B1510-814-000 18 52 | CS-11110lE-SE 23 5 | SH-1040801-SC 4 46 | SS-6080340-SP 5 16
B1511-814-000 18 11 | CS-120101B-SE 12 52 | SM-4040601-SC 4 18 | S5-6080340-SP 16 ¢
B1511-814-000 18 25 | CS-1201010-SH 8 8 | SM-4040655-SP 1 14 | $§-6080410-SP 12 50
B1511-814-000 18 40 SM-4040655-SP 14 20 | SS-6080410-$P 14 13
B1511-814-000 18 53 | D8204-555-D00 28 18 | SM-4040855-SP 4 15 | $5-6080720-SP 8 37
BI528-804-000-4 18 2 SM-4040855-SP 4 47 | SS-6090630-SP 14 16
B1530-804-000 18 7 | MAO-11532000 30 25 | SM-4040855-SP 8 32 | SS-6090630-SP 28 8
B1530-804-000 18 21 | MAO-11532000 30 57 | SM-4040855-SP 8 36 | SS-6090630-TP 14 55
B1530-804-000 18 36 | MC-0336007-50 8 49 | SM-4040855-SP 12 13 | SS-6090650-SF 18 6
B1530-804-600 18 54 | MC-0336007-50 8 56 | SM-4040855-SP 12 27 | SS-6090650-SP 18 20
B1534-804-000 16 22 | MDC-270B1100 8 48 | SM-4040855-SP 24 10 | SS-6090650-SP 18 35
B1536-804-D00 12 73 | MDC-270B1100 8 50 | SM-4041055-SP 1 25 | SS-6090650-SP 18 57
B1620-804-000 12 38 SM-4041455-SN 20 44 | 5S-6090650-SP 26 29
B1646-704-000-4 12 63 | NM-6050001-SE 30 4 | SM-4050855-SP 1 7 | SS5-6090670-TP 8 45
B1647-704-000-A 12 62 | NM-6050001-SE 30 9 | SM-4050855-SP 6 44 | $SS-6090810-TP 12 16
B1652-704-000 5 31 | NM-6050001-SE 30 16 | SM-4050855-SP 12 59 | $S-6090810-TP 12 22
B1707-155-000 12 39 ! NM-6050001-SE 30 22 | SM-4050855-SP 22 19 | §5-6090910-TP 12 28
B2530-704-000 14 15 | NM-6050001-SE 30 36 | SM-4050855-SP 26 34 | 5S-6090910-TP 14 59
B2531-704-000 14 51 | NM-6050001-SE 30 44 | SM-4051255-SP 4 4 | S§-6110480-§F 22 17
B3013-141-H0A 4 25 | NM-6050001-SE 30 50 | SM-4051405-SE 30 8 | S§-6110710-TP 16 - 31
B3101-804-000 20 16 | NM-6060001-SE 30 56 | SM-4051405-SE 30 26 | SS-6110820-TP 12 32
B3102-804-000 20 7 | NM-6060003-SC 16 28 | SM-4051405-SE 30 37 | SS-6111010-TP 12 33
B3103-804-000 20 25 | NS-6090310-S¥ 1 12 | SM-4051601-SC 26 5 | SS-6111040-SP 23 12
B3112-704-000 20 6 | NS-6090310-SP 20 42 | SM-4060801-SE 26 42 | S§-6111110-SP 5 20
B3112-704-000 20 15 | NS-6110310-SP 26 20 | SM-4061201-SE 30 65 | SS-6111140-SP 14 57
B3112-704-000 20 24 | NS-6110310-SP 26 36 | SH-6053000-SE 30 15 | SS-6111610-8F 31 16
B3120-352-000 20 11 | NS-6110310-SP 31 14 | SM-6053000-SE 30 43 | S8-6121020-SP 26 54
B3120-352-000 20 20 | NS-6110420-SP 16 39 | SM-6061200-SP 14 37 | S8-6121220-TP 12 40
B3120-352-000 20 29 | NS-624D630-5§ 28 14 | SM-6061200-SP 16 27 | §S-6660610-TP 12 70
B3120-704-000 20 9 | NS-6680320-SP 31 15 | SM-6061202-TP 5 23 | SS-6660710-TP 5 3
B3120-704-000 20 18 | NS-6680410-SP 4 32 | SM-6061202-TP 6 29 | $S-7060310-SP 26 45
B3120-704-000 20 2T SM-6061202-TF 8 2 | S§S-7060510-SP 22 14
B3126-012-000 20 10 | PS-0150065-8P 22 30 | SM-6061202-TP 23 3 | $5-7060610-SP 12 17
B3126-012-000 20 19 | PS-0200062-KE 14 52 | SM-6061402-TP 8 13 | $S5-7060610-SP 14 3l
B3126-012-000 20 28 | PS-0300132-KH 4 37 | SM-6061610-SC 30 30 | SS-7080610-SP 18 9
B3228-771-008 12 34 | PS-0300132-KE 5 13 | SM-6061802-SP 26 30 | $S-7060610-SP 18 23
B3304-704-000-A 30 14 | PS-0300132-KE 20 45 | SM-8040402-TP 16 15 | 5§-7060610-SP 18 38
B3304-704-000-A 30 42 | PS-0300142-KH 16 7 | SM-8040612-TP & 26 | SS-7060610-SP 18 58
B3305-704-000-A 30 7 | SH-8050402-TP 26 47 | §S-7080520-SP 18 13
B3305-704-000-A 30 35 | RE-0320000-K0 5 29 | SQ-0000451-MZ 26 12 | 5§-7080520-8P 18 27
B3309-704-0AC 30 10 | RE-0400000-K0 12 4 | $Q-1110451-MZ 26 6 | §5-7080520-SP 18 42
B3309-704-04C 30 38 | RO-0371801-00 12 12 | SQ-1110451-MZ 26 18 | S§-7080520-SP 18 59
B3309-704-000 30 13 | RO-0371801-00 14 27 | SQ-1110451-MZ 26 37 | $S8-7080520-SP 22 21
B3309-704-000 30 41 | RO-0601501-00 12 66 | SQ-1150441-SD 26 13 | §S-7090530-SP 1 13
B3311-012-000 30 20 | RO-0742401-00 4 35 | SQ-1150451-MZ 26 7 | SS-7090540-TP 12 58
83311-012-000 30 48 | RO-0781901-00 4 6 | SQ-1150454-SD 26 14 | SS-7090540-TP 24 4
B3311-704-000 30 5 | RO-1082401-06 8 25 | S8-2090520-SL 1 9 | SS-7090540-TP 31 18
B3311-704-000 30 31 | RO-1100901-00 16 16 | S5-2090830-SL 20 41 | $8-7090610-SP 1 17
B3311-804-000 30 11 | RO-1100901-00 16 18 | 8S-2110910-SL 22 13 | SS-7090611-SL 4 27
B3311-804-000 30 39 | RO-2182401-00 26 3 | §5-3090610-SP 1 15 | $8-7090850-SP 14 18
B3317-704-000 30 23 | RO-3152001-00 1 4 | $S-3090610-SP 14 21 | 88-7090910-SP 24 8
B3317-704-000 30 52 | RO-3473501-00 6 42 | $S-3090610-SP 14 24 | $§-7110610-SP 16 5
B3318-704-L00-A 30 29 | R4200-KOE-DOO 22 26 | SS-4060310-SP 23 8 | §S-7110510-SP 22 22
B3310-704-L00 30 33 | R4305-KOE-E0A 22 32 | $S-4060310-SP 23 20 | $§-7110540-SP 30 12
B3320-704-L00-A 30 19 | R4305-KOE-EO0 22 27 | $SS-4080610-SP 14 66 | S5-7110540-SP 30 40
B3320-704-100-A 30 47 $5-4080620-TP 31 1 | SS-T110740-TL 20 43
B3321-704-L0B 30 58 | SB-3120003-0A 6 4 | S5-4090615-SP 14 29 | §S-7110840-SP 6 21
B3321-704-L00 30 54 | SB-3120003-0B 6 5 | $5-4110515-SP 8 28 | S§8-7110840-SP 6 22

— 34 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=E H N &R XN BB H_N0 Bk H__NO
SS-7110840-SP 14 11 | WP-0451026-SH 12 44 | 118-72009 18 62 | 121-22354 6 26
$S-7110840-SP 22 15 | WP-0621016-SD 12 61 | 118-74609 18 15 | 121-22404 4 5
$S-7110840-SP 81 17 | WP-0651056-SD 26 31 | 118-98103 31 6 | 121-22511 14 4
$S-7110910-TP 5 25 | WP-0751576-SD 4 30 | 119-60002 28 6 | 121-22610 14 1
SS-7110910-TP 20 46 | WP-0764016-SP 6 48 | 119-60101 29 5 | 121-22800 14 41
SS-7111410-8P 16 41 | WP-0841800-0E 31 20 | 119-60150 28 4 | 121-22859 14 40
$5-7111410-TP 6 28 | WP-1102016-SC 28 12 | 119-66504 30 49 | 121-22909 14 34
$S-7111410-TPF 6 33 | WP-1612616-SE 30 24 | 119-66702 28 2 | 121-23204 14 33
$S-7111810-SP 6 37 | WP-1612616-SE 30 53 | 119-69458 30 1 | 121-23808 14 19
$8-7111810-TPF 6 20 | WS-0822010-KP 4 31 | 119-69508 30 51 | 121-23907 14 23
§S-7111810-TPF 6 25 | WS-1002560-KR 28 13 | 119-69573 30 32 | 121-24004 14 10
$S-7111810-TP 6 27 | WZ-0850302-E0 4 24 | 119-69953 30 27 | 121-24400 6 30
$S-7111810-TP 6 32 | WZ-0850302-K0 31 8 | 121-00301 4 50 | 121-24509 6 38
$S-7111810-TP 12 45 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 41 | 121-00418 4 1 | 121-26108 20 47
$S-7150910-TPF 31 18 121-00517 4 48 | 121-26207 20 3
SS-7161040-SP 16 35 | 100-04109 4 13 | 121-00608 4 3 | 121-26405 20 12
$S-8080310-TP 8 43 | 101-26803 26 9 | 121-00707 4 2 | 121-26405 20 21
$5-8080310-TPF 8 47 | 111-11705 22 18 | 121-00806 4 5 | 121-26405 20 30
$5-8080310-TP 22 16 | 111-55108 28 15 | 121-01408 1 22 | 121-26504 20 37
SS-8080310-TP 22 20 | 111-55207 28 16 | 121-01515 1 10 | 121-26702 20 8
$5-8080322-TF 31 2 | 111-85006 30 21 | 121-01804 4 45 | 121-26702 20 17
$5-8080322-TP 31 3 | 111-85105 30 17 | 121-01903 4 9 | 121-26702 20 26
SS-3080410-TF 6 13 | 111-85105 30 45 | 121-01903 4 10 | 121-26819 20 14
$5-8080410-TP 22 31 | 111-85204 30 6 | 121-01952 4 7 | 121-26868 20 13
S5-3090530-TPF 8 14 | 111-85204 30 34 | 121-02000 4 26 | 121-26918 20 5
$S-8110410-TPF 1 19 | 111-85352 30 2 | 121-03206 1 21 | 121-26967 20 4
$5-8110410-TP 12 & | 111-85402 30 3 | 121-03404 1 26 | 121-27015 20 23
$S-8110410-TP 12 10 | 111-85501 30 18 | 121-04907 4 38 | 121-27064 20 22
§S-8110410-TP 12 68 | 111-86501 30 46 | 121-05201 4 42 ] 121-27403 20 31
$S-8110410-TP 12 74 | 115-03703 4 29 | 121-07611 6 47 | 121-27502 20 32
§S-8110410-TP 26 23 | 115-10609 6 40 | 121-07702 6 43 | 121-27601 20 33
SS-8110422-TPF 6 3 | 115-17000 14 48 | 121-09104 6 24 | 121-27700 20 34
SS-8110422-TF 22 28 | 115-29005 12 60 | 121-09153 6 23 | 121-27809 20 35
SS-8110520-TPF 5 21 | 115-20914 12 5 | 121-09211 8 3 | 121-27957 20 36
$5-8110520-TP 16 21 | 115-65504 23 21 | 121-09260 8 1 | 121-28208 20 38
SS-8120410-SPF 8 6 | 115-65702 23 19 | 121-09302 8§ 4 | 121-28302 20 39
$S-8151150-SP 6 48 | 115-65801 23 9 | 121-09500 8 7 | 121-29102 2 16
SS-8660330-SP - 23 6 | 115-66809 23 10 | 121-09617 8 12 | 121-29201 26 27
SS-8660410-SP 12 53 | 115-71403 28 10 | 121-09666 3 11 | 121-29250 26 17
SS-8660610-TF & § | 115-71601 28 3 | 121-09906 8 18 | 121-29318 26 21
55-8660610-TP 14 3 | 115-38000 23 17 | 121-09906 8 20 | 121-29706 26 2
$S-8660610-TF 14 63 | 118-03004 1 16 | 121-09955 8 16 | 121-29805 26 41
$S-9090410-TF 14 36 | 118-05207 4 21 | 121-09955 8 19 | 121-29854 26 38
$8-9090610-TP 14 9 | 118-06304 31 13 | 121-10227 8 23 | 121-29904 26 39
$S-3090610-TP 14 43 | 118-11619 6 46 | 121-10607 8 39 | 121-30001 26 40
$5-9090813-TF 23 15 | 118-19109 16 37 | 121-10805 8§ 41 | 121-30100 26 32
SS-9111610-SP 23 23 { 118-19315 16 36 | 121-10904 8 40 | 121-30209 26 33
$8-9151210-TP 4 20 | 118-19414 16 26 | 121-11209 8 27 | 121-30308 26 48
88-9151210-TF 6 34 | 118-19703 16 29 | 121-11308 8 29 | 121-30407 26 49
§8-9151210-TP 12 51 | 118-20701 18 18 | 121-11506 8 44 | 121-30506 26 51
§5-9151210-TF 14 8 | 118-20701 18 32 | 121-11605 8 46 | 121-30605 26 52
$S-9151210-TP 14 42 | 118-20701 18 48 | 121-11803 8 31 | 121-30704 26 44
$5-9151210-TF 14 54 | 118-20701 18 61 | 121-11902 8 33 | 121-30803 26 43
$8-9151210-TPF 16 34 | 118-23804 5 26 | 121-12108 8 35 | 121-32106 6 19
S8-9681610-TF 6 35 | 118-23804 8 10 | 121-12207 8 51 | 121-32155 6 18
118-23804 23 24 | 121-12306 8§ 52 | 121-32213 23 2

TA-0290301-¥0 26 4 | 118-28050 12 7 | 121-13205 16 23 | 121-32262 23 1
TA-0400301-M0 26 50 | 118-31708 14 45 | 121-13304 16 24 | 121-32304 23 7
TA-0400301-M0 26 53 | 118-31757 14 44 | 121-13403 16 33 | 121-32403 23 11
TA-0620504-R0 20 40 | 118-31807 14 26 | 121-13452 16 32 | 121-32502 23 4
TA-0800504-R0 4 39 | 118-31206 14 25 | 121-13502 16 30 | 121-33302 23 13
TA-0950806-R0 24 14 | 118-33100 14 17 | 121-14302 16 19 | 121-38152 24 12
TA-0951301-R0 8 55 | 118-33407 14 22 | 121-14468 16 20 | 121-38301 24 13
TA-1250406-R0 4 38 | 118-33506 14 12 | 121-14608 16 14 | 121-38400 24 11
TA-1450404-R0 1 6 | 118-40303 26 25 | 121-14716 16 11 | 121-48607 8 30
TA-1470702-R0 4 40 | 118-40402 26 26 | 121-14807 16 13 | 121-48706 8 34
TA-1701107-R0 4 22 | 118-41806 26 24 | 121-14906 16 17 | 121-60008 18 44
TA-2050805-R0 4 19 | 118-43208 26 1 | 121-15002 16 2 | 121-80162 20 1
118-43406 26 28 | 121-15051 16 1 | 121-80659 20 2

WP-0250516-SD 18 8 | 118-45609 23 14 | 121-15101 16 3 | 122-00200 1 1
WP-0250516-SD 18 22 | 118-45807 23 18 | 121-15200 16 4 | 122-00309 1 2
WP-0250516-8D 18 37 | 118-48405 23 22 | 121-15309 16 8 | 122-00408 1 3
WP-0250516-SD 18 60 | 118-56101 24 5 | 121-15903 16 12 | 122-00507 1 5
WP-0370316-SD 23 16 | 118-72009 18 5 | 121-18303 12 25 | 122-00655 1 23
WP-0371026-8D 12 29 | 118-72009 18 33 | 121-18600 5 30 | 122-00804 1 20
WP-0371026-SD 24 15 | 118-72009 18 47 | 121-18709 12 65 | 122-00903 1 18

- 35 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTSES ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S8 = NO Sk H__NO £ H__KO 8% "N
122-0105% 4 17 122~-19606 22 6
122-01117 4 34 | 122-19705 22 25
122-01166 4 33 | 122-19804 22 3
122-01208 4 44 | 122-19903 22 -2
122-03600 § 11 | 122-20000 22 10
122-03816 6 36 122-20109 22 5
122-03907 6 15 | 122-20208 22 12
122-04004 6 2 | 122-20307 22 11
122-04103 6 14 122-20505 22 23
122-04202 6 10 | 122-20604 22 29
122-06603 16 40 122-21602 28 1
122-06702 16 38 | 122-21701 28 11
122-08104 5 2 122-21800 28 9
122-08161 5 1 | 122-24606 % 2
122-08203 5 4 122-24705 24 3
122-08302 5 11 | 122-24853 24 1
122-08401 5 12 122-25009 24 8
122-08500 5 18 | 122-26155 31 7
122-08609 5 17 122-26163 31 9
122-08708 5 19 | 122-26304 31 10
122-08807 5 15 122-26403 il 1
122-08%06 5 -10 122-26502 1 12
122-09003 5 24 | 122-29100 1 8
122-09052 5 22 | 122-30165 18 19
122-09102 12 35 | 122-30264 18 49
122-09201 12 36 | 122-30355 18 34
122-09300 12 37 | 122-30769 18 4
122-09409 12 48 | 122-32104 18 12
122-09458 12 46 | 122-32104 18 26
122-09508 12 47 | 122-32104 18 41
122-09607 12 49 | 122-32104 18 63
122-09706 12 43 | 122-35107 12 14
122-09805 12 42 | 122-35206 12 15
122-09904 12 2 | 122-36600 12 20
122-08953 12 L | 122-36709 12 21
122-10001 12§ | 122-38101 12 18
122-10100 6 9 | 122-38200 12 19
122-10209 12 11 | 122-40107 14 67
122-10308 12 6 | 122-40602 14 65
122-10407 12 26 | 122-40701 22 4
122-10506 12 24 | 122-47102 14 39
122-10605 12 23 | 122-47300 14 38
122-10704 12 30 | 122-50205 4 49
122-10803 12 31 | 122-52805 8 5
122-10902 12 41 | 122-52904 8 15
122-11009 12 54 | 122-53308 8§ 53
122-11157 12 64 | 122-53811 18 1
122-11306 12 68 122-55907 26 35
122-11405 12 56 | 122-36103 26 22
122-11504 12 71| 122-58000 4 41
122-11603 12 57 | 122-80103 6 45
122-11702 5 28 | 122-80608 8 38
122-11801 5 27 | 123-72108 8 24
122-12007 12 76 | 123-72157 § 22
122-12106 12 75 | 135-08700 14 53
122- 14607 14 7
122-14656 14 6
122-14706 14 35
122-14755 14 32
122-14805 14 30
122-14904 14 61
122-15000 14 64
122-15158 6 31
122-15208 14 60
122-15307 14 50
122-15356 14 49
122-15406 14 58
122-15554 14 14
122-15604 14 56
122-15703 14 28
122-15802 26 55
122-18152 26 15
122-19101 22 1
122-19200 22 8
122-19358 22 9
122-19507 22 7

- 36 —




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU.SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3--3430-4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909.4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 19982001 JUKI CORP.
EROHBLMGTER. SBT3 X
EHIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI =3t

T182-8655 HRAL A TEHETB.2-1 A
TEL. 03-3480-1111({t %) TEL 03-3430-4001(F 1 ¥/ o )

HELVKSD, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIOA=Y R REERAOLLTFECERTIELNEY £,

% The description covered In this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmodity without notice.
HIOA—Y YR 2001468 REOHRARTHERLEGOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2001.

Printed in Japan



